CHIP ON BOARD LINE CARD
Chip on Board LEDs
High performance
solutions that optimize
system design
i		  BR23 Chip on Board Line Card  20170707  ©2017 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
Light is the most important
component when it comes to

CCT
MINIMUM
CRI [1, 2, 3]
LUMINOUS FLUX [1] (lm) TYPICAL
LUMINOUS
EFFICACY (lm/W)
TEST
CURRENT
(mA)
LES [4]
(mm) PART NUMBER
MINIMUM TYPICAL
LUXEON
CoB
1202s
2200K 80 675 750 109 200 6 L2C5-22801202E0600
2700K 80 797 886 128 200 6 L2C5-27801202E0600
3000K 80 837 930 135 200 6 L2C5-30801202E0600
3500K 80 854 949 138 200 6 L2C5-35801202E0600
4000K 80 863 959 139 200 6 L2C5-40801202E0600
5000K 80 863 959 139 200 6 L2C5-50801202E0600
2200K[5] 90 589 654 95 200 6 L2C5-22901202E0600
2700K 90 662 736 107 200 6 L2C5-27901202E0600
3000K 90 689 766 111 200 6 L2C5-30901202E0600
3500K 90 725 805 117 200 6 L2C5-35901202E0600
4000K 90 742 824 119 200 6 L2C5-40901202E0600
LUXEON
CoB
1202
2200K 80 703 781 113 200 9 L2C5-22801202E0900
2700K 80 830 922 134 200 9 L2C5-27801202E0900
3000K 80 876 973 141 200 9 L2C5-30801202E0900
3500K 80 893 992 144 200 9 L2C5-35801202E0900
4000K 80 899 999 145 200 9 L2C5-40801202E0900
5000K 80 899 999 145 200 9 L2C5-50801202E0900
2200K[5] 90 625 694 101 200 9 L2C5-22901202E0900
2700K 90 690 766 111 200 9 L2C5-27901202E0900
3000K 90 729 810 117 200 9 L2C5-30901202E0900
3500K 90 752 836 121 200 9 L2C5-35901202E0900
4000K 90 772 858 124 200 9 L2C5-40901202E0900
LUXEON
CoB
1203
3000K 70 1379 1532 148 300 9 L2C5-30701203E0900
4000K 70 1466 1629 157 300 9 L2C5-40701203E0900
5000K 70 1466 1629 157 300 9 L2C5-50701203E0900
5700K 70 1428 1587 153 300 9 L2C5-57701203E0900
6500K 70 1391 1546 149 300 9 L2C5-65701203E0900
2200K 80 1066 1184 114 300 9 L2C5-22801203E0900
2700K 80 1258 1398 135 300 9 L2C5-27801203E0900
3000K 80 1289 1432 138 300 9 L2C5-30801203E0900
3500K 80 1315 1461 141 300 9 L2C5-35801203E0900
4000K 80 1363 1514 146 300 9 L2C5-40801203E0900
5000K 80 1363 1514 146 300 9 L2C5-50801203E0900
5700K 80 1359 1510 146 300 9 L2C5-57801203E0900
2200K[5] 90 929 1032 100 300 9 L2C5-22901203E0900
2700K 90 1045 1161 112 300 9 L2C5-27901203E0900
3000K 90 1080 1200 116 300 9 L2C5-30901203E0900
3500K 90 1140 1267 122 300 9 L2C5-35901203E0900
4000K 90 1170 1301 126 300 9 L2C5-40901203E0900
Continued on next page.
3		  BR23 Chip on Board Line Card  20170707  ©2017 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
Continued on next page.
PRODUCT NOMINAL
CCT
MINIMUM
CRI [1, 2, 3]
LUMINOUS FLUX [1] (lm) TYPICAL
LUMINOUS
EFFICACY (lm/W)
TEST
CURRENT
(mA)
LES [4]
(mm) PART NUMBER
MINIMUM TYPICAL
LUXEON
CoB
1204
3000K 70 2124 2360 151 450 13 L2C5-30701204E1300
4000K 70 2258 2509 160 450 13 L2C5-40701204E1300
5000K 70 2258 2509 160 450 13 L2C5-50701204E1300
5700K 70 2199 2443 156 450 13 L2C5-57701204E1300
6500K 70 2142 2380 152 450 13 L2C5-65701204E1300
2200K 80 1641 1823 117 450 13 L2C5-22801204E1300
2700K 80 1937 2152 138 450 13 L2C5-27801204E1300
3000K 80 1980 2200 141 450 13 L2C5-30801204E1300
3500K 80 2020 2244 144 450 13 L2C5-35801204E1300
4000K 80 2098 2332 149 450 13 L2C5-40801204E1300
5000K 80 2098 2332 149 450 13 L2C5-50801204E1300
5700K 80 2093 2325 148 450 13 L2C5-57801204E1300
2200K[5] 90 1430 1589 102 450 13 L2C5-22901204E1300
2700K 90 1609 1788 115 450 13 L2C5-27901204E1300
3000K 90 1656 1840 118 450 13 L2C5-30901204E1300
3500K 90 1755 1950 125 450 13 L2C5-35901204E1300
4000K 90 1802 2003 128 450 13 L2C5-40901204E1300
LUXEON
CoB
1205
3000K 70 2765 3072 146 600 13 L2C5-30701205E1300
4000K 70 2932 3258 155 600 13 L2C5-40701205E1300
5000K 70 2932 3258 155 600 13 L2C5-50701205E1300
5700K 70 2856 3173 151 600 13 L2C5-57701205E1300
6500K 70 2782 3091 147 600 13 L2C5-65701205E1300
2200K 80 2131 2368 113 600 13 L2C5-22801205E1300
2700K 80 2516 2795 133 600 13 L2C5-27801205E1300
3000K 80 2615 2905 138 600 13 L2C5-30801205E1300
3500K 80 2667 2963 141 600 13 L2C5-35801205E1300
4000K 80 2725 3028 144 600 13 L2C5-40801205E1300
5000K 80 2725 3028 144 600 13 L2C5-50801205E1300
5700K 80 2717 3019 144 600 13 L2C5-57801205E1300
2200K[5] 90 1857 2063 98 600 13 L2C5-22901205E1300
2700K 90 2090 2322 111 600 13 L2C5-27901205E1300
3000K 90 2176 2418 115 600 13 L2C5-30901205E1300
3500K 90 2280 2533 121 600 13 L2C5-35901205E1300
4000K 90 2341 2601 124 600 13 L2C5-40901205E1300
LUXEON
CoB
1208
3000K 70 4149 4610 147 900 15 L2C5-30701208E1500
4000K 70 4347 4900 156 900 15 L2C5-40701208E1500
5000K 70 4347 4900 156 900 15 L2C5-50701208E1500
5700K 70 4284 4760 152 900 15 L2C5-57701208E1500
6500K 70 4173 4637 148 900 15 L2C5-65701208E1500
2200K 80 3197 3552 114 900 15 L2C5-22801208E1500
2700K 80 3774 4193 134 900 15 L2C5-27801208E1500
3000K 80 3931 4368 140 900 15 L2C5-30801208E1500
3500K 80 4010 4455 143 900 15 L2C5-35801208E1500
4000K 80 4088 4542 145 900 15 L2C5-40801208E1500
5000K 80 4088 4542 145 900 15 L2C5-50801208E1500
5700K 80 4076 4529 145 900 15 L2C5-57801208E1500
2200K[5] 90 2785 3095 99 900 15 L2C5-22901208E1500
2700K 90 3135 3483 112 900 15 L2C5-27901208E1500
3000K 90 3249 3610 116 900 15 L2C5-30901208E1500
3500K 90 3420 3800 122 900 15 L2C5-35901208E1500
4000K 90 3511 3902 125 900 15 L2C5-40901208E1500
LUXEON CoB Core Range product performance (continued)
BR23 Chip on Board Line Card  20170707  ©2017 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 4
LUXEON CoB Core Range product performance (continued)
PRODUCT NOMINAL
CCT
MINIMUM
CRI [1, 2, 3]
LUMINOUS FLUX [1] (lm) TYPICAL
LUMINOUS
EFFICACY (lm/W)
TEST
CURRENT
(mA)
LES [4]
(mm) PART NUMBER
MINIMUM TYPICAL
LUXEON
CoB
1211
3000K 70 5695 6328 152 1200 19 L2C5-30701211E1900
4000K 70 6053 6726 162 1200 19 L2C5-40701211E1900
5000K 70 6053 6726 162 1200 19 L2C5-50701211E1900
5700K 70 5882 6536 157 1200 19 L2C5-57701211E1900
6500K 70 5731 6368 152 1200 19 L2C5-65701211E1900
2200K 80 4390 4878 117 1200 19 L2C5-22801211E1900
2700K 80 5183 5758 138 1200 19 L2C5-27801211E1900
3000K 80 5328 5920 142 1200 19 L2C5-30801211E1900
3500K 80 5435 6038 145 1200 19 L2C5-35801211E1900
4000K 80 5614 6238 150 1200 19 L2C5-40801211E1900
5000K 80 5614 6238 150 1200 19 L2C5-50801211E1900
5700K 80 5598 6220 149 1200 19 L2C5-57801211E1900
2200K[5] 90 3749 4165 100 1200 19 L2C5-22901211E1900
2700K 90 4305 4783 115 1200 19 L2C5-27901211E1900
3000K 90 4505 5005 120 1200 19 L2C5-30901211E1900
3500K 90 4696 5218 125 1200 19 L2C5-35901211E1900
4000K 90 4822 5358 129 1200 19 L2C5-40901211E1900
LUXEON
CoB
1216
3000K 70 7465 8294 150 1600 23 L2C5-30701216E2300
4000K 70 7876 8751 159 1600 23 L2C5-40701216E2300
5000K 70 7876 8751 159 1600 23 L2C5-50701216E2300
5700K 70 7710 8567 155 1600 23 L2C5-57701216E2300
6500K 70 7512 8347 151 1600 23 L2C5-65701216E2300
2200K 80 5755 6394 116 1600 23 L2C5-22801216E2300
2700K 80 6791 7546 137 1600 23 L2C5-27801216E2300
3000K 80 6952 7724 140 1600 23 L2C5-30801216E2300
3500K 80 7090 7878 143 1600 23 L2C5-35801216E2300
4000K 80 7358 8176 148 1600 23 L2C5-40801216E2300
5000K 80 7358 8176 148 1600 23 L2C5-50801216E2300
5700K 80 7336 8151 148 1600 23 L2C5-57801216E2300
2200K[5] 90 5013 5570 101 1600 23 L2C5-22901216E2300
2700K 90 5642 6269 114 1600 23 L2C5-27901216E2300
3000K 90 5866 6518 118 1600 23 L2C5-30901216E2300
3500K 90 6155 6839 124 1600 23 L2C5-35901216E2300
4000K 90 6321 7023 127 1600 23 L2C5-40901216E2300
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2.	 Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3.	 R9 value of 90CRI products is >50.
4.	 Light Emitting Surface (LES) is the inner diameter (phosphor area) inside the dam.

LUMINOUS FLUX [1] (lm) TYPICAL LUMI-
NOUS
EFFICACY (lm/W)
TEST
CURRENT
(mA)
LES [4]
(mm) PART NUMBER
MINIMUM TYPICAL
LUXEON
CoB
1202HD
3000K 70 1388 1542 119 350 6 L2C5-30701202EH600
4000K 70 1462 1624 125 350 6 L2C5-40701202EH600
5000K 70 1462 1624 125 350 6 L2C5-50701202EH600
2700K 80 1240 1378 106 350 6 L2C5-27801202EH600
3000K 80 1305 1450 112 350 6 L2C5-30801202EH600
3500K 80 1331 1479 114 350 6 L2C5-35801202EH600
4000K 80 1357 1508 116 350 6 L2C5-40801202EH600
5000K 80 1357 1508 116 350 6 L2C5-50801202EH600
5700K 80 1351 1501 116 350 6 L2C5-57801202EH600
2700K 90 1044 1160 90 350 6 L2C5-27901202EH600
3000K 90 1070 1189 92 350 6 L2C5-30901202EH600
4000K 90 1148 1276 99 350 6 L2C5-40901202EH600
LUXEON
CoB
1204HD
3000K 70 2775 3084 119 700 9 L2C5-30701204E0900
4000K 70 2923 3248 125 700 9 L2C5-40701204E0900
5000K 70 2923 3248 125 700 9 L2C5-50701204E0900
2700K 80 2480 2755 106 700 9 L2C5-27801204E0900
3000K 80 2610 2900 112 700 9 L2C5-30801204E0900
3500K 80 2662 2958 114 700 9 L2C5-35801204E0900
4000K 80 2714 3016 116 700 9 L2C5-40801204E0900
5000K 80 2714 3016 116 700 9 L2C5-50801204E0900
5700K 80 2701 3002 116 700 9 L2C5-57801204E0900
2700K 90 2088 2320 90 700 9 L2C5-27901204E0900
3000K 90 2140 2378 92 700 9 L2C5-30901204E0900
3200K 90 2183 2426 94 700 9 L2C5-32901204E0900
4000K 90 2297 2552 99 700 9 L2C5-40901204E0900
LUXEON
CoB
1205HD
3000K 70 3360 3950 119 900 11 L2C5-30701205E1100
4000K 70 3780 4200 126 900 11 L2C5-40701205E1100
5000K 70 3780 4200 126 900 11 L2C5-50701205E1100
2700K 80 3206 3563 107 900 11 L2C5-27801205E1100
3000K 80 3375 3750 113 900 11 L2C5-30801205E1100
3500K 80 3443 3825 115 900 11 L2C5-35801205E1100
4000K 80 3510 3900 117 900 11 L2C5-40801205E1100
5000K 80 3510 3900 117 900 11 L2C5-50801205E1100
5700K 80 3493 3881 117 900 11 L2C5-57801205E1100
2700K 90 2700 3000 90 900 11 L2C5-27901205E1100
3000K 90 2768 3075 92 900 11 L2C5-30901205E1100
4000K 90 2970 3300 99 900 11 L2C5-40901205E1100
Table notes:
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2.	 Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3.	 R9 value of 90CRI products is >50.

LES [4]
(mm) PART NUMBER
MINIMUM TYPICAL
LUXEON
CoB
1202s
2700K 90 588 653 95 200 6 L2C5-27HG1202E0600
3000K 90 648 700 101 200 6 L2C5-30HG1202E0600
3250K 90 675 720 104 200 6 L2C5-33HG1202E0600
3500K 90 656 729 106 200 6 L2C5-35HG1202E0600
4000K 90 690 767 111 200 6 L2C5-40HG1202E0600
5000K 90 716 796 115 200 6 L2C5-50HG1202E0600
LUXEON
CoB
1202
2700K 90 613 681 99 200 9 L2C5-27HG1202E0900
3000K 90 648 720 104 200 9 L2C5-30HG1202E0900
3250K 90 675 750 109 200 9 L2C5-33HG1202E0900
3500K 90 683 759 110 200 9 L2C5-35HG1202E0900
4000K 90 720 800 116 200 9 L2C5-40HG1202E0900
5000K 90 748 831 120 200 9 L2C5-50HG1202E0900
LUXEON
CoB
1203
2700K 90 907 1008 97 300 9 L2C5-27HG1203E0900
3000K 90 972 1080 104 300 9 L2C5-30HG1203E0900
3250K 90 1017 1130 109 300 9 L2C5-33HG1203E0900
3500K 90 1035 1150 111 300 9 L2C5-35HG1203E0900
4000K 90 1066 1184 114 300 9 L2C5-40HG1203E0900
5000K 90 1106 1229 119 300 9 L2C5-50HG1203E0900
LUXEON
CoB
1204
2700K 90 1424 1582 101 450 13 L2C5-27HG1204E1300
3000K 90 1494 1660 106 450 13 L2C5-30HG1204E1300
3250K 90 1575 1750 112 450 13 L2C5-33HG1204E1300
3500K 90 1594 1771 113 450 13 L2C5-35HG1204E1300
4000K 90 1656 1840 117 450 13 L2C5-40HG1204E1300
5000K 90 1737 1930 123 450 13 L2C5-50HG1204E1300
LUXEON
CoB
1205
2700K 90 1850 2055 98 600 13 L2C5-27HG1205E1300
3000K 90 1953 2170 103 600 13 L2C5-30HG1205E1300
3250K 90 2034 2260 108 600 13 L2C5-33HG1205E1300
3500K 90 2070 2300 110 600 13 L2C5-35HG1205E1300
4000K 90 2172 2413 115 600 13 L2C5-40HG1205E1300
5000K 90 2255 2506 119 600 13 L2C5-50HG1205E1300
LUXEON
CoB
1208
2700K 90 2775 3083 98 900 15 L2C5-27HG1208E1500
3000K 90 2970 3300 105 900 15 L2C5-30HG1208E1500
3250K 90 3105 3450 110 900 15 L2C5-33HG1208E1500
3500K 90 3105 3450 110 900 15 L2C5-35HG1208E1500
4000K 90 3263 3626 116 900 15 L2C5-40HG1208E1500
5000K 90 3389 3766 120 900 15 L2C5-50HG1208E1500
9		  BR23 Chip on Board Line Card  20170707  ©2017 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
PRODUCT NOMINAL
CCT
MINIMUM
CRI [1, 2, 3]
LUMINOUS FLUX [1] (lm) TYPICAL
LUMINOUS
EFFICACY (lm/W)
TEST
CURRENT
(mA)
LES [4]
(mm) PART NUMBER
MINIMUM TYPICAL
LUXEON
CoB
1211
2700K 90 3803 4226 101 1200 19 L2C5-27HG1211E1900
3000K 90 4023 4470 107 1200 19 L2C5-30HG1211E1900
3250K 90 4190 4656 111 1200 19 L2C5-33HG1211E1900
3500K 90 4264 4738 113 1200 19 L2C5-35HG1211E1900
4000K 90 4466 4962 119 1200 19 L2C5-40HG1211E1900
5000K 90 4638 5153 123 1200 19 L2C5-50HG1211E1900
LUXEON
CoB
1216
2700K 90 4994 5549 101 1600 23 L2C5-27HG1216E2300
3000K 90 5273 5859 106 1600 23 L2C5-30HG1216E2300
3250K 90 5492 6102 111 1600 23 L2C5-33HG1216E2300
3500K 90 5589 6210 113 1600 23 L2C5-35HG1216E2300
4000K 90 5864 6515 118 1600 23 L2C5-40HG1216E2300
5000K 90 6089 6766 123 1600 23 L2C5-50HG1216E2300
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2.	 Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3.	 R9 value of 90CRI products is >50.
4.	 Light Emitting Surface (LES) is the inner diameter (phosphor area) inside the dam.
LUXEON CoB with CrispWhite Technology Product Performance
PRODUCT NOMINAL
CCT
MINIMUM
CRI [1, 2]
LUMINOUS FLUX [1, 3] (lm) TYPICAL LUMINOUS
EFFICACY (lm/W)
TEST CURRENT
(mA)
LES [4]
(mm) PART NUMBER
MINIMUM TYPICAL
LUXEON
CoB 1202s 3000K 90 586 651 93 200 6 L2C5-30901202E06C0
LUXEON
CoB 1202 3000K 90 611 679 97 200 9 L2C5-30901202E09C0
LUXEON
CoB 1203 3000K 90 905 1006 96 300 9 L2C5-30901203E09C0
LUXEON
CoB 1204 3000K 90 1421 1579 99 450 13 L2C5-30901204E13C0
LUXEON
CoB 1205 3000K 90 1845 2050 97 600 13 L2C5-30901205E13C0
LUXEON
CoB 1208 3000K 90 2750 3056 97 900 15 L2C5-30901208E15C0
LUXEON
CoB 1211 3000K 90 3794 4215 100 1200 19 L2C5-30901211E19C0
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2.	 Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3.	 Maximum luminous flux is 10% above typical luminous flux.
4.	 Light Emitting Surface (LES) is the inner diameter (phosphor area) inside the dam.

longer and prevents meat discoloration Indoor Area Lighting
Up to 4x lower thermal resistance than competitors,
enabling smaller heatsinks and higher lumens Lamps
Spotlights
SPECTRUM PRODUCT
LUMINOUS FLUX [1, 2] (lm) TYPICAL
LUMINOUS
EFFICACY (lm/W)
TEST
CURRENT
(mA)
LES [3]
(mm) PART NUMBER
MINIMUM TYPICAL
Produce
LUXEON CoB 1208 2970 3300 105 900 15 L2C5-PR001208E1500
LUXEON CoB 1211 4023 4470 107 1200 19 L2C5-PR001211E1900
Red
Meat
LUXEON CoB 1208 1854 2059 65 900 15 L2C5-RM001208E1500
LUXEON CoB 1211 2538 2820 67 1200 19 L2C5-RM001211E1900
Marbled
Meat
LUXEON CoB 1208 1945 2161 69 900 15 L2C5-MM001208E1500
LUXEON CoB 1211 2664 2960 70 1200 19 L2C5-MM001211E1900
Fish
LUXEON CoB 1208 3049 3387 108 900 15 L2C5-FS001208E1500
LUXEON CoB 1211 4176 4640 110 1200 19 L2C5-FS001211E1900
Bread &
Pastries
LUXEON CoB 1208 2871 3190 101 900 15 L2C5-BD001208E1500
LUXEON CoB 1211 3933 4370 104 1200 19 L2C5-BD001211E1900
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2.	 Maximum luminous flux is 10% above typical luminous flux.
3.	 Light Emitting Surface (LES) is the inner diameter (phosphor area) inside the dam.
BR23 Chip on Board Line Card  20170707  ©2017 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.	 11

CCT
MINIMUM
CRI [1, 2, 3]
LUMINOUS FLUX [1, 4] (lm) TYPICAL
LUMINOUS
EFFICACY (lm/W)
TEST
CURRENT
(mA)
LES [5]
(mm) PART NUMBER
MINIMUM TYPICAL
LUXEON
CoB
S01
2700K 80 376 418 121 100 6 L2C4-2780-S01E0600
3000K 80 396 440 128 100 6 L2C4-3080-S01E0600
3500K 80 404 449 130 100 6 L2C4-3580-S01E0600
4000K 80 412 458 133 100 6 L2C4-4080-S01E0600
5000K 80 412 458 133 100 6 L2C4-5080-S01E0600
2700K 90 320 356 103 100 6 L2C4-2790-S01E0600
3000K 90 337 374 103 100 6 L2C4-3090-S01E0600
3500K 90 356 396 115 100 6 L2C4-3590-S01E0600
4000K 90 356 396 115 100 6 L2C4-4090-S01E0600

CCT
MINIMUM
CRI [1, 2, 3]
LUMINOUS FLUX [1, 4] (lm) TYPICAL
LUMINOUS
EFFICACY (lm/W)
TEST
CURRENT
(mA)
LES [5]
(mm) PART NUMBER
MINIMUM TYPICAL
LUXEON
CoB
M02
2700K 80 770 855 124 200 9 L2C4-2780-M02E0900
3000K 80 810 900 130 200 9 L2C4-3080-M02E0900
3500K 80 826 918 133 200 9 L2C4-3580-M02E0900
4000K 80 842 936 136 200 9 L2C4-4080-M02E0900
5000K 80 842 936 136 200 9 L2C4-5080-M02E0900
2700K 90 656 729 106 200 9 L2C4-2790-M02E0900
3000K 90 689 765 111 200 9 L2C4-3090-M02E0900
3500K 90 729 810 117 200 9 L2C4-3590-M02E0900
4000K 90 729 810 117 200 9 L2C4-4090-M02E0900
LUXEON
CoB
M03
2700K 80 1317 1463 120 350 9 L2C4-2780-M03E0900
3000K 80 1386 1540 126 350 9 L2C4-3080-M03E0900
3500K 80 1414 1571 129 350 9 L2C4-3580-M03E0900
4000K 80 1442 1602 132 350 9 L2C4-4080-M03E0900
5000K 80 1442 1602 132 350 9 L2C4-5080-M03E0900
2700K 90 1122 1247 102 350 9 L2C4-2790-M03E0900
3000K 90 1178 1309 107 350 9 L2C4-3090-M03E0900
3500K 90 1247 1386 114 350 9 L2C4-3590-M03E0900
4000K 90 1247 1386 114 350 9 L2C4-4090-M03E0900
LUXEON
CoB
L04
3000K 80 1845 2050 130 450 12 L2C4-3080-L04E1200
3500K 80 1882 2091 133 450 12 L2C4-3580-L04E1200
4000K 80 1919 2132 135 450 12 L2C4-4080-L04E1200
5000K 80 1919 2132 135 450 12 L2C4-5080-L04E1200
3000K 90 1569 1743 111 450 12 L2C4-3090-L04E1200
3500K 90 1661 1845 117 450 12 L2C4-3590-L04E1200
4000K 90 1661 1845 117 450 12 L2C4-4090-L04E1200
LUXEON
CoB
L05
3000K 80 2268 2520 132 550 12 L2C4-3080-L05E1200
3500K 80 2313 2570 134 550 12 L2C4-3580-L05E1200
4000K 80 2359 2621 137 550 12 L2C4-4080-L05E1200
5000K 80 2359 2621 137 550 12 L2C4-5080-L05E1200
3000K 90 1928 2142 112 550 12 L2C4-3090-L05E1200
3500K 90 2041 2268 118 550 12 L2C4-3590-L05E1200
4000K 90 2041 2268 118 550 12 L2C4-4090-L05E1200
LUXEON
CoB
L08
2700K 80 3207 3563 128 800 14 L2C4-2780-L08E1400
3000K 80 3375 3750 135 800 14 L2C4-3080-L08E1400
3500K 80 3443 3825 137 800 14 L2C4-3580-L08E1400
4000K 80 3510 3900 140 800 14 L2C4-4080-L08E1400
5000K 80 3510 3900 140 800 14 L2C4-5080-L08E1400
2700K 90 2734 3038 109 800 14 L2C4-2790-L08E1400
3000K 90 2869 3188 115 800 14 L2C4-3090-L08E1400
3500K 90 3038 3375 121 800 14 L2C4-3590-L08E1400
4000K 90 3038 3375 121 800 14 L2C4-4090-L08E1400
Notes (continued):
1.	 Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
2.	 Typical CRI is approximately 2 points higher than the minimum CRI specified, but this is not guaranteed.
3.	 R9 value of 90CRI products is >50.